Onlralitude

Sermon Series

7 parkway baptist church

October 1, 2023
World Communion Sunday



PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
October 1, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Voluntary in G Minor David Barker
William Goodwin
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun

The God for whom we have waited is among us!
We share in the Spirit

who encourages us, instructs us, consoles us,
and calls us together as the body of Christ.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 312 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”

Scripture Psalm 78:1-4, 12-16 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
*Hymn 341 For the Beauty of the Earth Congregation
Offertory Prayer Gary Jenkins
Offertory Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah Lusia Glagoleva

Ham, arr.



Anthem For This Joy Sanctuary Choir
Susan LaBarr / Linda Jenkins, clarinet

Sermon Don’t Look Back Rev. Smith
Exodus 17:1-7

Ordinance of the Lord’s Supper

*Hymn 591 All That Thrills My Soul Congregation
*Benediction Rev. Smith
*Response The Bond of Love Congregation

We are one in the bond of love; we are one in the bond of love,
We have joined our spirits with the Spirit of God;
we are one in the bond of love.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Voluntary in F Major David Barker
John Bennett

Our Deacon of the Week is Gary Jenkins. Gary and his wife Linda are
parents of two adult sons: Jonathan and Steven. Gary and Linda have
been members of Parkway since 1998.

Wednesday Menu This Week
This week’s menu: chicken tetrazzini, peas, and peach cobbler.
To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

Save the Date!
Saturday, October 28, will be this year’s Fall Festival. Anyone interested in
selling items or volunteering, please contact Jane Redman.

Parkway Celebrates 32 years on October 6
On October 6, 1991, Parkway Baptist Church was officially constituted.



Sun., Oct. 1

Tues., Oct. 3
Wed., Oct. 4

Thurs., Oct. 5

Sun., Oct. 8 Congregational Life committee meeting

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Missions committee meeting

Church Staff

Ministers .....ooviiiii All Members
PastOr i Rev. Caroline Smith
Minister of Music ..................... Rev. Carey Huddlestun
Children’s Ministry Coordinator ............... Jane Redman
Financial Administrator ..................... Wesley Medford
Administrative Assistant ....................oe Jodie Samp
Pianist ... Dr. Lusia Glagoleva
Organist ...ovviiiiiiiiii David Barker

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship - World Communion Sunday
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Activities

Sanctuary Choir practice

Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study

Parkway Baptist Church
5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097
Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org
Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
6:30 pm
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

