



October 1, 2023
World Communion Sunday

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH October 1, 2023

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Voluntary in G Minor

David Barker

William Goodwin

Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun

The God for whom we have waited is among us!

We share in the Spirit

who encourages us, instructs us, consoles us,

and calls us together as the body of Christ.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 312 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 78:1-4, 12-16 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

*Hymn 341 For the Beauty of the Earth Congregation

Offertory Prayer Gary Jenkins

Offertory Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah Lusia Glagoleva

Ham, arr.

Anthem For This Joy Sanctuary Choir

Susan LaBarr / Linda Jenkins, clarinet

Sermon Don't Look Back Rev. Smith

Exodus 17:1-7

Ordinance of the Lord's Supper

*Hymn 591 All That Thrills My Soul Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response The Bond of Love Congregation

We are one in the bond of love; we are one in the bond of love, We have joined our spirits with the Spirit of God; we are one in the bond of love.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Voluntary in F Major David Barker

John Bennett

Our Deacon of the Week is Gary Jenkins. Gary and his wife Linda are parents of two adult sons: Jonathan and Steven. Gary and Linda have been members of Parkway since 1998.

Wednesday Menu This Week

This week's menu: chicken tetrazzini, peas, and peach cobbler.

To provide an accurate count, please RSVP!

Save the Date!

Saturday, October 28, will be this year's Fall Festival. Anyone interested in selling items or volunteering, please contact Jane Redman.

Parkway Celebrates 32 years on October 6

On October 6, 1991, Parkway Baptist Church was officially constituted.

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Oct. 1	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship - World Communion Sunday	11:00 am
Tues., Oct. 3	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Oct. 4	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
Thurs., Oct. 5	Morning Women's Bible study	10:30 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sun., Oct. 8	Congregational Life committee meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Missions committee meeting	12:15 pm

Church Staff

Ministers	All Members
Pastor	Rev. Caroline Smith
Minister of Music	Rev. Carey Huddlestun
Children's Ministry Coordinator .	Jane Redman
Financial Administrator	Wesley Medford
Administrative Assistant	Jodie Samp
Pianist	Dr. Lusia Glagoleva
Organist	David Barker



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.